

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP (C) No. 485 of 2025**

Laishram Surjit Singh; & 17 Ors.

***Petitioners***

**Vs.**

State of Manipur; & 2 Ors.

***Respondents***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

***27.10.2025***

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA appearing for the respondents seeks 2 weeks' further time for filing counter affidavit.

Mr. Ng. Jotindra Luwang, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submitted that urgent hearing of this case is required as the matter pertains to payment of due salary of the petitioners.

In view of the submission made above, let this case be listed again on 20.11.2025.

**JUDGE**

*Sapana*